

City of Auburn, Maine

Public Services Department www.auburnmaine.gov | 296 Gracelawn Road Auburn, Maine 04210 207.333.6670

Public Works Department Equipment Operator 02

Are you looking for a job with a lot of great rewards? A team environment? Outstanding health benefits for both you and your family at low costs? Retirement with an opportunity for a pension plan or 401? Up to 3 weeks paid time off for the first year? A great workplace committed to training and development, and so much more? Then this job is for you!

Be a part of the Public Safety Team working to maintain the infrastructure of the City and to support, protect, and enrich the lives of the citizens we serve. The City of Auburn's nationally Accredited Public Works department is seeking to fill a full-time position of Equipment Operator 02. Duties include operation of dump truck, front-end loader, skid steer, forklift, sidewalk tractor, and other small equipment. Also included will be work in connection with maintenance and construction of streets and sidewalks including sweeping, shoveling, patching, mowing lawns, masonry work, directing traffic, etc. Training opportunities are available.

Successful candidate must be extremely dependable, and able to work outside in all weather conditions. Operation of snowplow in the winter will be a requirement. Overtime and shift work including nights, weekends, and holidays are required. Must have a high school diploma or GED, a Class A or B Commercial Driver's License (CDL) issued by the State of Maine or able to obtain one within the 6-month probationary period with in-house training. Starting base pay with a CDL License is \$17.34/hr and with overtime opportunities and an outstanding fringe benefits package including pension retirement; health, life, dental, vision, pet insurance; and more.

For information and/or application contact: Christine Mumau, Human Resources Department, City of Auburn, 60 Court Street, Auburn, ME 04210 Tel: 207-333-6601, Ext. 1416, Fax: 207-333-6621, e-mail address is <u>cmumau@auburnmaine.gov</u>. Review of resumes will take place immediately and will continue until the position is filled.

The City of Auburn is an Equal Opportunity Employer.